RESOLUTION NO.

\frown	т	-//	\sim		\Box		\frown	\Box	IΛ
U	H	Υ	U	г	М	ᆮ	U	ĸ	IΑ

Peoria, Illinois 20	
---------------------	--

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 18-073-B SETTING FEES FOR THE PEORIA SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION DISTRICT RESOLVED,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, that:

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Peoria has established by ordinance a sewer district known as the Peoria Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation District in accordance with Sec. 31-30 of the Peoria City Code; and

WHEREAS, the City Council approved, on March 27, 2018, Resolution No. 18-073-B, which set the fees to be charged for sanitary sewer usage within said sewer district; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adjust the rate:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. Paragraph 1 of Resolution No. 18-073-B as adopted by the Peoria City Council on March 27, 2018 is hereby amended by deleting the following stricken words and by adding the following underlined words:

The following fees shall be charged for sanitary sewer usage within the Peoria Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation District:

\$1.1363 \(\) \(\) \(\) 1.2766 \(\) per hundred cubic feet of wastewater discharged from parcels of property located in said District, effective \(\) \(

\$1.1931 \$1.3660 per hundred cubic feet of wastewater discharged from parcels of property located in said District, effective May 1, 2019, May 1, 2021 subject to a 7% discount given to residential property as that term is defined in the ordinances of the Greater Peoria Sanitary District.

<u>Section 2</u>. This resolution shall be in full force and effect for all sewer bills upon its passage by the Peoria City Council.

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL	OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, this $__$	_ day
of, 2019.	APPROVED:	
ATTEST:	Mayor	
City Clerk		
EXAMINED AND APPROVED:		
Corporation Counsel		